
Cortland (15-3-5, 6-1-2) -vs- Buffalo St. (14-2-3, 7-1-1)
11/09/2024 at Buffalo (Coyer Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 29:35 (YELLOW), #19 Ion Croitor (BSU)   61:55 (YELLOW), #20 Nolan Weik (COR)   62:21 (YELLOW), #18 Sam
Gregson (BSU)   80:24 (YELLOW), #40 Shae Wirt (BSU)   90:00 (RED), #5 Ayden Cristales (BSU)   

Date: 11/09/2024
Attendance: 300
Stadium: Coyer Field
Officials:

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Cortland 0 3 3
Buffalo St. 0 1 1

Cortland 3

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Ott, Jordan 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 4 Denlinger, Cade 0 0 0 1 90
DEF 5 Pinnata, Jack 2 1 0 0 90
FWD 7 Choukri, Yasin 1 0 0 0 84
FWD 9 Shultz, Matt 2 2 1 0 75
MID 10 Marra, Mateo 6 3 1 1 85
DEF 15 Lessman, Alex 1 1 0 0 90
FWD 19 Bayewu, Muiz 2 0 0 0 85
MID 20 Weik, Nolan 0 0 0 0 90
MID 22 Acosta, Stalyn 1 1 1 0 90
MID 23 LaMendola, Sam 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
FWD 2 Carroll, Josh 0 0 0 0 21
MID 3 Schuyler, Scott 0 0 0 0 5
MID 8 Comfort, Logan 1 1 0 0 6

Totals 16 9 3 2 991

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Ott, Jordan 90:00 1 6

Totals 1 6

Buffalo St. 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

DEF 4 Gomes, Salvador 1 1 0 0 90
FWD 10 Rivera, Diego 7 3 1 0 86
FWD 11 Webster, Adam 0 0 0 0 35
FWD 12 Djadou, Aney 2 0 0 0 90
DEF 13 Mushonga, Tapiwa 1 1 0 0 90
DEF 15 Felder, Isaac 1 1 0 0 90
MID 17 Prieto, Manu 1 0 0 0 90
MID 18 Gregson, Sam 1 1 0 0 90
DEF 22 Stasyuk, Matthew 1 0 0 0 90
FWD 23 Haven, Stephen 0 0 0 0 90
GK 40 Wirt, Shae 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
FWD 2 Desmonie, Joseph 0 0 0 0 55
FWD 9 Caceres, Nacho 0 0 0 0 4

Totals 15 7 1 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
40 Wirt, Shae 90:00 3 6

Totals 3 6

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Cortland 8 8 16
Buffalo St. 6 9 15

Saves By Period
Cortland 3 3 6
Buffalo St. 4 2 6

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Cortland 2 3 5
Buffalo St. 0 1 1

Fouls By Period
Cortland 1 2 3
Buffalo St. 4 2 6

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

46:11 COR Stalyn Acosta Mateo Marra
GOAL by COR Acosta, Stalyn Assist by Marra,
Mateo.

50:07 COR Matt Shultz Cade Denlinger
GOAL by COR Shultz, Matt Assist by Denlinger,
Cade.

65:19 BSU Diego Rivera GOAL by BSU Rivera, Diego.
80:24 COR Mateo Marra COR Mateo Marra PENALTY KICK GOAL.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 BSU Wirt, Shae at goalie for Buffalo St.
00:00 COR Ott, Jordan at goalie for Cortland
07:22 BSU Shot by BSU Rivera, Diego.
09:29 COR Shot by COR Marra, Mateo, bottom right, saved by Wirt, Shae.
10:32 COR Shot by COR Shultz, Matt, bottom center, saved by Wirt, Shae.
13:13 COR Corner kick [13:13].
13:34 COR Shot by COR Marra, Mateo, top right, saved by Wirt, Shae.
14:16 COR Shot by COR Marra, Mateo, out right.
17:29 BSU Foul on Rivera, Diego.
18:27 BSU BSU substitution: Desmonie, Joseph for Webster, Adam.
19:43 COR Shot by COR Choukri, Yasin, top woodwork.
20:53 COR Foul on Shultz, Matt.
21:41 BSU Foul on Rivera, Diego.
23:39 BSU Shot by BSU Prieto, Manu.
26:13 BSU Foul on Djadou, Aney.
28:11 BSU Shot by BSU Gregson, Sam, bottom right, saved by Ott, Jordan.
29:35 BSU Yellow card on BSU Croitor, Ion.
31:03 BSU Shot by BSU Rivera, Diego, bottom center, saved by Ott, Jordan.
35:30 BSU Shot by BSU Rivera, Diego.
36:48 COR Shot by COR Bayewu, Muiz, out right.
36:58 COR Corner kick [36:58].
39:41 BSU Shot by BSU Rivera, Diego, bottom right, saved by Ott, Jordan.
40:34 BSU BSU substitution: Caceres, Nacho for Rivera, Diego.
40:45 COR Shot by COR Lessman, Alex, top, saved by Wirt, Shae.
41:30 BSU Foul on Desmonie, Joseph.
43:18 COR Shot by COR Marra, Mateo, left woodwork.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 COR
FOR COR: , #1 Ott, Jordan, #4 Denlinger, Cade, #5 Pinnata, Jack, #7 Choukri, Yasin, #9 Shultz, Matt, #10 Marra,
Mateo, #15 Lessman, Alex, #19 Bayewu, Muiz, #20 Weik, Nolan, #22 Acosta, Stalyn, #23 LaMendola, Sam.

45:00 BSU

FOR BSU: , #40 Wirt, Shae, #4 Gomes, Salvador, #11 Webster, Adam, #10 Rivera, Diego, #12 Djadou, Aney, #13
Mushonga, Tapiwa, #15 Felder, Isaac, #17 Prieto, Manu, #18 Gregson, Sam, #22 Stasyuk, Matthew, #23 Haven,
Stephen.

45:00 BSU BSU substitution: Webster, Adam for Caceres, Nacho.
45:00 BSU BSU substitution: Rivera, Diego for Desmonie, Joseph.
45:45 COR Corner kick [45:45].
46:11 COR GOAL by COR Acosta, Stalyn Assist by Marra, Mateo.

Cortland 1, Buffalo St. 0
50:07 COR GOAL by COR Shultz, Matt Assist by Denlinger, Cade.

Cortland 2, Buffalo St. 0
50:25 BSU Foul on Prieto, Manu.
51:12 BSU Shot by BSU Rivera, Diego, out right.
59:40 COR Corner kick [59:40].
60:01 COR Shot by COR Pinnata, Jack, bottom center, saved by Wirt, Shae.
60:24 BSU BSU substitution: Desmonie, Joseph for Webster, Adam.
60:24 COR COR substitution: Carroll, Josh for Shultz, Matt.
61:00 COR Corner kick [61:00].
61:55 COR Yellow card on COR Weik, Nolan.
62:10 BSU Shot by BSU Felder, Isaac, bottom right, saved by Ott, Jordan.
62:21 BSU Yellow card on BSU Gregson, Sam.
65:19 BSU GOAL by BSU Rivera, Diego.

Cortland 2, Buffalo St. 1
65:19 COR COR substitution: Schuyler, Scott for Bayewu, Muiz.
67:45 BSU Shot by BSU Djadou, Aney, out left.
68:22 BSU Corner kick [68:22].
68:51 BSU Shot by BSU Gomes, Salvador, bottom center, saved by Ott, Jordan.
70:10 BSU Shot by BSU Rivera, Diego.
70:27 COR COR substitution: Comfort, Logan for Marra, Mateo.
70:27 COR COR substitution: Bayewu, Muiz for Schuyler, Scott.



71:30 COR Shot by COR Comfort, Logan, bottom left, saved by Wirt, Shae.
74:24 COR Foul on Bayewu, Muiz.
75:52 COR Shot by COR Pinnata, Jack, out top.
75:53 COR COR substitution: Shultz, Matt for Carroll, Josh.
75:53 COR COR substitution: Marra, Mateo for Comfort, Logan.
76:19 COR Shot by COR Marra, Mateo.
76:35 COR Offside against Cortland.
78:19 COR COR substitution: Comfort, Logan for Acosta, Stalyn.
78:24 COR COR substitution: Acosta, Stalyn for Comfort, Logan.
-- BSU Foul on Stasyuk, Matthew
80:24 COR COR Mateo Marra PENALTY KICK GOAL.

Cortland 3, Buffalo St. 1
80:24 BSU Yellow card on BSU Wirt, Shae.
81:36 BSU Shot by BSU Stasyuk, Matthew.
82:36 BSU Shot by BSU Mushonga, Tapiwa, bottom center, saved by Ott, Jordan.
83:26 COR Shot by COR Bayewu, Muiz, left woodwork.
83:30 COR COR substitution: Carroll, Josh for Choukri, Yasin.
86:50 COR Foul on Bayewu, Muiz.
87:54 BSU Shot by BSU Djadou, Aney, top woodwork.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].
90:00 BSU Red card on BSU Cristales, Ayden.


